

SandRidge Energy, Inc. Announces 2015 Second Quarter Shareholder Update and Financial Results Release Date and Conference Call Information

OKLAHOMA CITY, July 7, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- SandRidge Energy, Inc. (NYSE: SD) will release its 2015 second quarter shareholder update and financial results after the close of trading on the New York Stock Exchange on Wednesday, August 5, 2015.

The company will host a conference call to discuss these results on Thursday, August 6, 2015 at 8:00am CDT. The telephone number to access the conference call from within the U.S. is (877) 201-0168 and from outside the U.S. is (647) 788-4901. The passcode for the call is 48621691. An audio replay of the call will be available from August 6, 2015 until 11:59pm CDT on September 5, 2015. The number to access the conference call replay from within the U.S. is (855) 859-2056 and from outside the U.S. is (404) 537-3406. The passcode for the replay is 48621691.

A live audio webcast of the conference call will also be available via SandRidge's website, www.sandridgeenergy.com, under Investor Relations/Presentations & Events. The webcast will be archived for replay on the company's website for 30 days.

About SandRidge Energy, Inc.

SandRidge Energy, Inc. (NYSE: SD) is an oil and natural gas exploration and production company headquartered in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma with its principal focus on developing high-return, growth-oriented projects in the Mid-Continent region of the United States. In addition, SandRidge owns and operates a saltwater gathering and disposal system and a drilling rig and related oil field services business.

CONTACT:

Duane M. Grubert EVP – Investor Relations and Strategy SandRidge Energy, Inc. 123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue Oklahoma City, OK 73102 +1 (405) 429-5515